



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026

CHANCHAL GANESH GAJRE @ CHANCHAL NARAYAN GIRGE  
VERSUS

GANESH MACCHINDRA GAJRE AND ANOTHER

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 03, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the applicant.
2. As per the office note, notices of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are awaited.
3. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 24.02.2026.
4. In addition to the regular mode, the applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicants by registered speed-post. The applicant shall tender envelope with required postal charges, on or before 05.02.2026, failing which the interim relief granted on 13.01.2026, shall stand vacated automatically.

[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]

SMS