



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026

Chanchal Ganesh Gajre @ Chanchal Narayan Girge
VERSUS
Ganesh Macchindra Gajre And Another

...
Mr. Ojas Deshpande h/for Mr. Khot Abhinay Dilip, Advocate for
Applicant
Mr. Nitin S. Salunke, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
Dated : 24th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice of Respondent No.2
2. Stand over to 10.03.2026. Earlier interim order to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)