



(1)

910 mca 8.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026

**CHANCHAL GANESH GAJRE @ CHANCHAL NARAYAN GIRGE
VERSUS
GANESH MACCHINDRA GAJRE AND ANOTHER**

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Khot Abhinay Dilip
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Salunke Nitin S.
.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 10.03.2026**

PC:-

1. As per the office note the applicant has not furnished the envelope with required postal charges, hence, no notice has been issued and stay has been vacated.

2. Today, the learned counsel appearing for the applicant undertakes to supply the envelope with required postal charges during the course of the day. After the envelope with required postal charges is supplied, issue fresh notice to the non-applicants made returnable on 24.03.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]