



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**915 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3402 OF 2026**

**CHANCHAL GANESH GAJRE @ CHANCHAL NARAYAN GIRGE
VERSUS
GANESH MACCHINDRA GAJRE AND ANOTHER**

....
Mr. Avinash S. Salunke, Advocate for Respondent No.1
....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per the office note, the office objections have not yet been removed.
2. Notice of respondent No.2 is awaited.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS